Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as below: 

Alteration in Memorandum of Association of the Company, in brief: 

Clause 
No. 

Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

V The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is ₹11,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Only), divided into 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity 
Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is ₹21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-
One Crore Only), divided into 2,10,00,000 
(Two Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 11:00 A.M. and concluded at 11:25 A.M. 

This is for information and record. 

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully, 
For Aaron Industries Limited 

Nitinkumar Maniya